

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 385/2022

**VIKAS BHAWANISHANKAR SHARMA THROUGH ITS
 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SATISH KUMAR TIWARI**

PETITIONER(S)**VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.****RESPONDENT(S)**

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76473/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF).

**[ONLY W.P.(C)NOs. 416, 417 and 418/2022 BE LISTED AGAINST THIS
 MATTER.]**

WITH

**W.P.(C) No. 416/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82527/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 417/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82531/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 418/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82540/2022- STAY APPLN.)**

Date : 03-06-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR (Mentioned by)

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) NOS. 416, 417 and 418 OF 2022

Learned Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the matters are listed before the Tribunal today, i.e. 03.06.2022.

Learned Counsel further submits that on request being made present petitions were supposed to be listed today before this Court, but for some reason these have now been shown in the cause list of Monday, i.e. 06.06.2022.

Matters not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e. 06.06.2022.

Petitioner(s) is/are at liberty to bring to the notice of the Tribunal that these writ petitions are coming before this Court on 06.06.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)