SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 385/2022

VIKAS BHAWANISHANKAR SHARMA THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SATISH KUMAR TIWARI Petit:

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76473/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF. [ONLY W.P.(C)NOs. 416, 417 and 418/2022 BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 418/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82540/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 416/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82527/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 417/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82531/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 08-06-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Adv. Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv. Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

M/s. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 11.07.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR