## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18764/2022

VIKAS SHARMA THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SATISH KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No. 18763/2022

Date: 07-07-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bvharat T. Manubarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned by Mr. Paramjit Patwalia, learned senior counsel, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be placed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari on 08.07.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)