

ITEM NO.13+16+61+67

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 849/2022

KAPIL WADHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.146175/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 893/2022 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153680/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.156416/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 895/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153736/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.156427/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 894/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153731/2022-STAY APPLICATION)
 W.P.(C) No. 923/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156790/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 862/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148181/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 914/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155645/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 873/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149809/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 916/2022
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155833.2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 909/2022
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155181/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 929/2022 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157020/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 917/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156270/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 934/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 921/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156724/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 922/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156753/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 884/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.152862/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 938/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159816/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 937/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159705/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 925/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156883/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 949/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161501/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 924/2022 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156856/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shyam Sundar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Krutika Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Bhairav Kuttai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR
Ms. Purti Marwaha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Pranati Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
 Mr. Nadeem Aforoz, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Nisarg Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Wadhra, Adv.
 Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.
 Ms. Akriti A. Manubarwala, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Saraswat, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Tuhina Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. vijay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. amish Tandon, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
 Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
 Ms. Rhea Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
 Mr. Diwakar R. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Ms. Puri Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Henna George , AOR

Mr. Manish Raghav , AOR
 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Gour, Adv.
 Ms. Geetika Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jugnu Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Datta , AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Mahapatra, Adv.,
Mr. Shiva Verma, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**