ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.822/2022

NAVIN KUMAR TAYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.142593/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH W.P.(C) No.842/2022 (X)

(With IA No.144490/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.836/2022 (X)

(With IA No.144565/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING

ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.868/2022 (X)

(With IA No.149326/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING

ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

W.P.(C) No.812/2022 (PIL-W)

(With and IA No.140956/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 07-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP (C) No 822/2022, WP (C) No 842/2022, WP (C) No 868/2022 & WP (C) No 812/2022

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) 16464 of 2021.

WP (C) No 836 of 2022

- 1 Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Writ Petition.
- 2 The Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar