## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.984/2022

**NAVIN KUMAR TAYAL** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.158170/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.158168/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No. 158170/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar