SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1114/2022

BHAWANI SHANKAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.195724/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 12-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsir