

ITEM NO.21+26+27

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.709/2023

ANIL KUMAR BANBAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.129586/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No.729/2023

(With IA No.135213/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.728/2023

(With IA No.135212/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.734/2023

(With IA No.135981/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.735/2023

(With IA No.135998/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.731/2023

(With I.R. and IA No.135637/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 21-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Mithal, Adv.

Ms. Srishthi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Arya, Adv.
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chowdhary Zulfkar Ali, Adv.
M/s. Kings & Alliance LLP

WPC 729/2023

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Aggarwal, Adv.

WPC 728/2023

Pratap & Co.

WPC 734/2023 &
WPC 735/2023

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Punit Gogad, Adv.

WPC 731/2023

Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rubeena Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**