

ITEM NO.17+29+32

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 861/2023

SAILAJA MALAPAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28566/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165798/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P. (C)) No. 871/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 164506 - Stay Application)

W.P. (C) No. 886/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 166968/2023 - Ex-Parte Ad-Interim Stay)

W.P. (C) No. 883/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender Naik, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Prasen Gundavaram, Adv.
Mr. Soujanya Ketharal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apurva Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Prabakaran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Sai Gridhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. G. Anandan, Adv.
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.
Mr. B Sasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. TS Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar V., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kishore Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shaarumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

ITEM NO.17+29+32

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 861/2023

SAILAJA MALAPAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28566/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165798/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P. (C)) No. 871/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 164506 - Stay Application)

W.P. (C) No. 886/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 166968/2023 - Ex-Parte Ad-Interim Stay)

W.P. (C) No. 883/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender Naik, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.

3 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)