

ITEM NO.11+28+29

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1052/2023

MANISH SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.196495/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No.1071/2023 (X)

(With IA No.199301/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No.20508/2023 (X)

(With IA No.189148/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No.1068/2023 (X)

(With IA No.199211/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.1095/2023 (X)

(With IA No.201140/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.1110/2023 (X)

(With IA No.203519/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

WPC 1052/2023

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bharat Manubarwala, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR

Ms. Somya China, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kr Sharma, Adv.

WPC 1071/2023 &
WPC 1068/2023 Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

WPC D.20508/2023 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Preeti Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Varun Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

WPC 1095/2023 Mr. Himanshu Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ashita chiber, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashwat Singh Sawno, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

WPC 1110/2023 Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar